OF PUBLICATION

September 30, 2019

City of St. Thomas

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Tender# 2019-008, Hughes Street Reconstruction

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 23, 2019

Date certi cate signed: September 25, 2019

Name of owner: The Corporation of the City of St. Thomas

Address for service: PO Box 520, City Hall, 545 Talbot Street, St. Thomas, N5P 3V7

Name of contractor: Birnam Excavating Ltd.

Address for service: 7902 Birnam Line, Arkona ON NOM1 80

Name of payment certi er: Patrick Anckaert, P. Eng

Address: PO Box 520, City Hall, 545 Talbot Street, St. Thomas, N5P 3V7

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: O ce of the Clerk, P.O. Box 520, City Hall, 545 Talbot Street, St. Thomas, N5P 3V7

Publication date: September 30, 2019